
COWD-tgURGENT

THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLE R, JHARSUGUDA

ORDER

v1o 55 60Ernn - Dated : 12.05-2021

Where as the undersigned deriving power U/s 8 of COVID Regulations, 2020

framed by Govt. of Odisha and Sec. 30 & 34 of Odisha Digaster,Management Act, 2005

some locations were declared as containment zones in Jharsuguda.

Now for the sake of restoration of normal life in the areas, it is ordered

annulment of the impugned orders as mentioned below which gave effect to restriction

and regulation with regard to Containment and the activities in Buffer Zone. This order

of rescission will take immediate effect. All the arrangements made by the

administration with regard to supply of essential commodities stand withdrawn.
However the measures of prohibition and restriction as enunciated in Govt. order
No. 2328/R&DM(DM) dt. 01 .05.2021will continue to be in force.

Sl No Name of the Containment Zone Order No Order Date
Beheramal, Jharsuguda Mplty 4588

Revised- 4892
26.04.2021
29.04.2021

Dumerdihi, Laikera Block 27.04.2021
3 Aitapali, Laikera Block 4689 27.04.2021
4 Bhatlaida, Laikera Block 4695 27.04.2021
5 Bhainsamunda, Lakhanpur Block 4701 27.04.2021
b Naxapali, Rangiatikra 4721 27.04.2021

Pump House ,Telenpali Lakhanpur 4727 27.04.2011
Dixit Colony Sarbahal 4715 27.04.2011

9 Sarbahal of Jharsuguda 4709 27.04.2021
10 Jammal ,Laikera Block 4750 28.04.2021
11 Nikitimal ,Laikera 4744 28.04.2021
12 Machida of Lakhanpur 4756 28.04.2021
13 Chowkipada Jharsuguda 4762 28.04.2021
14 Bhuliatikra,Jharsuguda 4768 28.44.2021

Bagdihi 
'Jharmunda 

Kirmira - 4780 28.04.2021
16 Chichinda of Jharsuguda Block 4786 28.04.2021
17 Biju Nagar,Jharsuguda 4792 28.04.2021

Charbati Brajrajnagar 4868 29.04.2021
19 Katarbaga of Lakhanpur 4825 29.04.2021
20 Mahasingh Lakhanpur Block 4831 29.04.2021
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Sl No Name of the Containment Zone Order No Order Date
21 Laikera Village 4837 29.04.2021
22 Sudung Laikera ' 4843 29.04.2021
23 Chadinimal Jharsuguda Block 4819 29.04.2021
24 Sarasmal Jharsuguda 4813 29.04.2021
25 Sarasmal dipada , Jharsuguda 4807 29.04.2021
26 Mudrajore Laikera 4862 29.O4.2021
27 Rangelbeda Laikera 4855 29.04.2021
28 Sarbahal Jharsuguda 4883 29.04.2021

r\remo No. 55 €;L Emg Dated :12.05.2021

Copy forurarded to the Superintendent of Police, Jharsuguda for information and
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YDISTRICT MAGISTRATE &
T, JHARSUGUDA

h*c,
Memo No, ---1-!Emg. Dated :12.05.2021 

coLlEcrot

Copy the Sub- Collector -cum-SDM, Jharsuguda for information and necessary
action
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Memo No. 556 3 Emg. Dated :12.05.2021

Copy to CDM & PHO, Jharsuguda for information and necessary action

., *-Ky-S-)^rl
%rsrnrcr MAGTSTRATE &
coLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

r/emo No. "55 e 4 Dated :12.05.2021

Copy to the PD, DRDA, Jharsuguda / BDO, Kirmira /Tahasildar, kirmira / BDO,
Jharsuguda /Tahasildar, Jharsuguda / BDO, Laikera/Tahasildar, Laikera/EO,
Brajarajnagar/ EO, Jharsuguda I EE, PWD(R&B), Jharsuguda for information and
necessary action. i

Copy to the DI&PRO/ DlO, NlC, Jharsuguda for publicity. \ ,p
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